LAUREL PARK - September 10, 2011 - Race 6

ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW3$ 6MX) Claiming Price: $50,000 -

$45,000

Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (War and Thunder - 1:02.41 - January 9, 2014)

Purse: $41,000

Available Money: $41,000
Value of Race: $41,000 1st $23,370, 2nd $8,610, 3rd $4,510, 4th $2,460, 5th $1,230, 6th $820
Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast
Off at: 3:47 Start: Good for all

Last Raced

43ul11 SMTH*
5Aug11 “PEN®
18Jun11 °cT®
15Jul11 SMTH*
11May11 ®BEL*
23Aug11 °DEL®
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Wildcat Brief (Acosta, J.)

Sloane Ranger (Karamanos, Horacio)

Comedero (Garcia, Luis)

Super Robusto (Pimentel, Julian)
Deputy Daney (Dunkelberger, Travis)
Sandbagin' Lover (Chiappe, Ricardo)

Fractional Times: 21.83 45.19 57.24

Split Times:

Run-Up: 55 feet

Winner:

Claiming Prices:

(23:36) (12:05) (6:31)

Wgt M/E
120 LA
122 Lb
120 LA
122 LAb
117 LAf
117 LA bf

PP
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Final Time: 1:03.55

Winning Owner: Benjamin W. Perkins, Sr.

4 - Deputy Daney: $50,000; 3 - Sandbagin’ Lover: $50,000;

Total WPS Pool: $34,678

Pgm Horse

5  Wildcat Brief
6  Sloane Ranger

1 Comedero

Win  Place Show Wager Type
8.40 4.60 2.60 $2.00 Pick 3
10.60 5.40  $2.00 Exacta

2.10  $2.00 Trifecta

Start 1/4

5 5Head
4 4?

1 11 1/2
6 6

2 22

3 33112

3/8
52112
11/2

22 12
3l 1/2

Winning Numbers
5-4-5 (3 correct)

5-6
5-6-1

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Str
41 1/2
2Heald

3l 1/2
5Hea\d

Payoff
816.00
69.20
234.00

Vi

Wildcat Brief, Chestnut Horse, by Forest Wildcat out of Grisham, by Grindstone. Foaled Mar 22, 2006 in Kentucky.
Breeder: New Farm.

Fin Odds
1Head 3.20
234 17.80
3! 0.80*
4112 5.50
51 3/4 4.00
6 20.00
Pool

3,298

29,764

19,382
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Pgm Horse Name

Wildcat Brief
Sloane Ranger
Comedero

Super Robusto
Deputy Daney
Sandbagin’ Lover

Start

5
4
1
6
2
3

1/4
59

47
qL12
69
S1172
3312

3/8
57 112

610
22
34 1/2

Str

43 1/2

2

2

12
65 1/4
32

5

5

Fin
lHead
2Head
33/4
41 3/4
53 1/4

65

EQUIBASE

COMPANY
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ideo Race Repla;

Comments

5wd surge,drift in,up
brk out,4wd bid bw,led
roused 3/16,drift,fade
rail,angled 6wd,closd
4-2wd,tracked,wknd
angled in 3-1/2,wknd

Trainers: 5 - Perkins, Jr., Benjamin; 6 - Ciresa, Martin; 1 - Stidham, Michael; 2 - Coletti, Sr., Edward; 4 - McMahon, Hugh; 3 - McMahon, Hugh

Owners:

Footnotes

5 -Benjamin W. Perkins, Sr.; 6 -Vicky Schowe; 1 - Peter Redekop B. C., Ltd.; 2 - Talons Racing; 4 -Danny A. Limongelli; 3 -Ben Mondello;

WILDCAT BRIEF , outrun early, came under a ride leaving the far turn, angled out five wide advancing into the stretch, closed under stout left handed
pressure, drifted in a bit while on his left lead leaving the sixteenth marker and forged ahead in the final jumps. SLOANE RANGER broke outward, advanced
three to four wide in upper stretch, closed between rivals, briefly took a slim advantage in deep stretch then just missed in a sharp effort. COMEDERO
cleared early, set a quick pace under a light hold, was asked for his best leaving the three sixteenths marker, remained clear inside the eighth pole, drifted
out once collared and gave way grudgingly. SUPER ROBUSTO lacked speed while saving ground, worked his way out to about the six past inside the
furlong marker and found his best too late. DEPUTY DANEY , four wide early, tracked COMEDERO two wide mid turn, held well to mid stretch then gave
way. SANDBAGIN' LOVER was angled to the rail leaving the half mile marker, chased a quick pace and gave way through the drive.
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