## LAUREL PARK - September 10, 2011 - Race 6

ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW3\$ 6MX) Claiming Price: \$50,000 -

\$45,000

Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (War and Thunder - 1:02.41 - January 9, 2014)

Purse: \$41,000

Available Money: \$41,000

Value of Race: \$41,000 1st \$23,370, 2nd \$8,610, 3rd \$4,510, 4th \$2,460, 5th \$1,230, 6th \$820

Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast Off at: 3:47 Start: Good for all



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
4Jul11 <sup>9</sup> MTH <sup>4</sup>	5	Wildcat Brief (Acosta, J.)	120	LA	5	5	5 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	3.20	5wd surge,drift in,up
5Aug11 <sup>4</sup> PEN <sup>6</sup>	6	Sloane Ranger (Karamanos, Horacio)	122	Lb	6	4	4 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>3/4</sup>	17.80	brk out,4wd bid bw,led
18Jun11 <sup>9</sup> CT <sup>6</sup>	1	Comedero (Garcia, Luis)	120	LA	1	1	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	0.80*	roused 3/16,drift,fade
15Jul11 <sup>9</sup> MTH <sup>1</sup>	2	Super Robusto (Pimentel, Julian)	122	LA b	2	6	6	6	6	4 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	5.50	rail,angled 6wd,closd
11May11 8BEL4	4	Deputy Daney (Dunkelberger, Travis)	117	LA f	4	2	$2^2$	2 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	4.00	4-2wd,tracked,wknd
23Aug11 <sup>6</sup> DEL <sup>3</sup>	3	Sandbagin' Lover (Chiappe, Ricardo)	117	LA bf	3	3	3 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	6	20.00	angled in 3-1/2,wknd

Final Time: 1:03.55

Fractional Times: 21.83 45.19 57.24

**Split Times:** (23:36) (12:05) (6:31)

Run-Up: 55 feet

Winner: Wildcat Brief, Chestnut Horse, by Forest Wildcat out of Grisham, by Grindstone. Foaled Mar 22, 2006 in Kentucky.

Breeder: New Farm. Winning Owner: Benjamin W. Perkins, Sr.

Claiming Prices: 4 - Deputy Daney: \$50,000; 3 - Sandbagin' Lover: \$50,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$34,678

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	Wildcat Brief	8.40	4.60	2.60	\$2.00 Pick 3	5-4-5 (3 correct)	816.00	3,298
6	Sloane Ranger		10.60	5.40	\$2.00 Exacta	5-6	69.20	29,764
1	Comedero			2.10	\$2.00 Trifecta	5-6-1	234.00	19,382

Past Performance Running Line Preview

r dot r orrormanoo rtamming zino r roview									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin			
5	Wildcat Brief	5	5 <sup>9</sup>	5 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>			
6	Sloane Ranger	4	4 <sup>7</sup>	4 <sup>6</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>			
1	Comedero	1	1 1 1/2	12	12	3 <sup>3/4</sup>			
2	Super Robusto	6	69	6 <sup>10</sup>	6 <sup>5 1/4</sup>	4 <sup>1 3/4</sup>			
4	Deputy Daney	2	21 1/2	22	3 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup> 1/4			
3	Sandbagin' Lover	3	3 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>5</sup>	6 <sup>5</sup>			

Trainers: 5 - Perkins, Jr., Benjamin; 6 - Ciresa, Martin; 1 - Stidham, Michael; 2 - Coletti, Sr., Edward; 4 - McMahon, Hugh; 3 - McMahon, Hugh

Owners: 5 -Benjamin W. Perkins, Sr.; 6 -Vicky Schowe; 1 - Peter Redekop B. C., Ltd.; 2 - Talons Racing; 4 -Danny A. Limongelli; 3 -Ben Mondello;

## Footnotes

WILDCAT BRIEF, outrun early, came under a ride leaving the far turn, angled out five wide advancing into the stretch, closed under stout left handed pressure, drifted in a bit while on his left lead leaving the sixteenth marker and forged ahead in the final jumps. SLOANE RANGER broke outward, advanced three to four wide in upper stretch, closed between rivals, briefly took a slim advantage in deep stretch then just missed in a sharp effort. COMEDERO cleared early, set a quick pace under a light hold, was asked for his best leaving the three sixteenths marker, remained clear inside the eighth pole, drifted out once collared and gave way grudgingly. SUPER ROBUSTO lacked speed while saving ground, worked his way out to about the six past inside the furlong marker and found his best too late. DEPUTY DANEY, four wide early, tracked COMEDERO two wide mid turn, held well to mid stretch then gave way. SANDBAGIN' LOVER was angled to the rail leaving the half mile marker, chased a guick pace and gave way through the drive.

Copyright 2014 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.